1 of 13
Optimum Technology Matching®  Applied
GaAs HBT
InGaP HBT
GaAs MESFET
SiGe BiCMOS
Si BiCMOS
SiGe HBT

7628 Thorndike Road, Greensboro, NC  27409-9421 · For sales or technical
support, contact RFMD at (+1) 336-678-5570 or customerservice@rfmd.com.
Ordering Information
BiFET HBT
SOI
 RFCA3310
75 HIGH LINEARITY GaAs HBT MMIC
AMPLIFIER
RFMD's RFCA3310 is a low-cost 75 cascadable gain block MMIC amplifier. Its
gain flatness and high linearity make it ideal for cable TV applications. The
RFCA3310 is manufactured on a proven RFMD GaAs HBT process.
Features
 8.5V Single Supply
 5MHz to 2500MHz Operation
 Gain: 14.5dB at 500MHz
 OIP3: 42dBm at 500MHz
 Noise Figure: 3.7dB at
500MHz
 SOT-89 Package
Applications
  CATV Distribution Amplifiers
  Cable Modems
  Broadband Cable Blocks
  Laser Diode Driver
  Return Channel Amplifier
RFCA3310SQ 25 piece sample bag
RFCA3310SR 7” Sample reel with 100 pieces
RFCA3310TR13 13” Reel with 2500 pieces
RFCA3310PCK-410 5MHz to 2500MHz, PCBA with 5-piece sample bag
DS120723

Package Style: SOT-89
2 of 13